FORM PTO-1595

(1161.1171101)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Client No.: H0007201-9952

08-18-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102816031

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy mereof.	SC
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	_⊃&
	77 117 A A A	<u>0</u>
71. O.V.	Honeywell International Inc.	· [2]
John C. Mertz	101 Columbia Road	. ₽'
Cory L. Grabinger	Morristown, New Jersey 07962	
Dennis R. Grabowski		
Arthur J. Punyko		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: August 5, 2004, August 5, 2004, August 5, 20	04, August 5, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new annicest	tion the execution date of the application is: August 6 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A New Patent Application	B. Patent No.(s):	
A. Tatent Application 140.(3). 14/A frew Fatent Application	D. Tutem 110.(3).	
	rs attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Gregory M. Ansems	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Honeywell International Inc.		
101 Columbia Road	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpaym	ents to
Morristown, New Jersey 07962	our Deposit account number: 50-0413	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	OSE THIS STACE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AAAA	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the	ornsation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the
original document.		•
	1/1/2 / 1/1/27	
Brian N. Tufte	August 6, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / // Date	
	(. //	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:	
747/004 F0000D AAAA440 4A047093		
8/17/2004 ECOOPER 00000119 10913273 Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ent and Trademark Office	
PO Box 1450		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0666

FILE NO.: H0007201-9952(1161.1171101)

and the control of th	GNMENT
WHEREAS, We, John C. Mertz	of 11616 Red Fox Drive, Maple Grove,
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
Cory L. Grabinger	of 6345 Eagle Lake Drive, Maple Grove .
County of Hennepin	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
Dennis R. Grabowski	of 925 Bradford Avenue, Champlin
County of Hennepin	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
Arthur J. Punyko	of 1463 Grand Avenue, St. Paul
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
	MINAL BLOCK ent of the United States, said application having been executed on
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring id application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned ar transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assi said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and don any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreem	on to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and igns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, nestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under ments concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and tents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all fore	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for eign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said f the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these prese time upon request, without further or additional consideratio assigns, execute such additional writings and do such addition necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of	r extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all hts, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by
State of Minnesoto)ss.	
County of New Pour	-
	, before me personally appeared <u>John C. Mertz</u> , to me known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing free ##################################	g instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County_ State of My Commission Expires